

80904 | Finedale | 48-21g

Vibrant Mini Quiche selection

A selection of delicious party food mini quiches baked with British free range egg, in two varieties of vibrant shortcrust pastry. 24 Mature Vegetarian Cheddar with Onion & Chive Quiche, in a beetroot shortcrust pastry. 24 Spinach & Red Pepper with Greek

Document Published: 18 Jul 2023, 12:48:47 AM

Disclaimer: As we do not manufacture we warrant only that we will transmit accurately product data (ingredient and allergen) as are received by us from the manufacturer/supplier of such product. By accepting product and image information you agree to obtain our written permission before you transmit such product data or images outside your business. You agree to check for updates and refer to the packaging at all times because product data change regularly. You must not alter the product data or images. If despite this you choose to do so we will not be responsible.



Description

Legal Product Name	Vibrant Mini Quiche Selection
Unique Marketing Statement	A selection of delicious party food mini quiches baked with British free range egg, in two varieties of vibrant shortcrust pastry. 24 Mature Vegetarian Cheddar with Onion & Chive Quiche, in a beetroot shortcrust pastry. 24 Spinach & Red Pepper with Greek
Brand Name	Finedale
Country of Origin	United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland (the) - GB - GBR - 826

Ingredients

Ingredients	MATURE CHEDDAR WITH ONION AND CHIVE QUICHE, IN A BEETROOT SHORTCRUST PASTRY: WHEAT Flour (with Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (Vit B3), Thiamine (Vit B1)), Water, Mature Vegetarian Cheddar Cheese (10%) (MILK, Natural Colour (Annatto Norbixin, Bixin)), Whole MILK, Free Range EGG, Margarine, Shortening (Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Maize Flour, Onion (5%), Italian Style Vegetarian Hard Cheese (5%) (MILK), Red Onion (3%), Chives (2%), Dijon MUSTARD (Water, MUSTARD Seeds, Spirit Vinegar, Salt), Tomato Purée, Cornflour, Beetroot Powder (1%) (equivalent to 8% Beetroot), Garlic, Sea Salt, Black Pepper, Paprika, Nutmeg. SPINACH, GREEK FETA AND RED PEPPER QUICHE, IN A SPINACH SHORTCRUST PASTRY: WHEAT Flour (with Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (Vit B3), Thiamine (Vit B1)), Greek Vegetarian Feta (11%) (MILK), Free-Range EGG, Whole MILK, Margarine, Spinach (8%), Shortening (Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Maize Flour, Onion, Water, Mature Vegetarian Cheddar Cheese (MILK, Natural Colour (Annatto Norbixin, Bixin)), Red Pepper (3%), Cornflour, Dijon MUSTARD (Water, MUSTARD Seeds, Spirit Vinegar, Salt), Sea Salt, Black Pepper, Red Chilli Purée (Red Chilli, White Wine Vinegar, Sunflower Oil, Salt, Thickener (Guar Gum)), Paprika, Nutmeg. MARGARINE CONTAINS: Sustainable Palm Oil, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Acidity Regulator (Citric acid, Disodium Citrate), Natural Flavouring, Natural Colour (Carotenes)..
Is the product made from at least 65% British ingredients?	No
Contains GM Ingredients	No

Nutrition

Servings per Consumer Unit (Inner)	48
------------------------------------	----

Nutrients	Quantity per 100g/ml
Energy (Kilojoules)	1406 kJ
Energy (Kilocalories)	336 kcal
Fat, Total	20.8 g
Saturated	9.7 g
Carbohydrate	29.6 g
Sugars	2.4 g
Dietary Fibre, Total	1.7 g
Protein, Total	8.4 g

Salt	0.63 g
Sodium	250 mg

Allergens

Cereals containing Gluten (and products thereof)	Contains
Wheat	Contains
Rye	Does NOT Contain
Barley	Does NOT Contain
Oats	Does NOT Contain
Crustaceans (and products thereof)	Does NOT Contain
Egg and Egg Products	Contains
Fish and Fish Products	Does NOT Contain
Peanut and Peanut Products	Does NOT Contain
Soybean and Soybean Products	Does NOT Contain
Milk and Milk Products	Contains
Tree Nuts (and products thereof)	Does NOT Contain
Almonds	Does NOT Contain
Hazelnuts	Does NOT Contain
Walnuts	Does NOT Contain
Cashews	Does NOT Contain
Pecan nuts	Does NOT Contain
Brazil nuts	Does NOT Contain
Pistachio nuts	Does NOT Contain
Macadamia or Queensland nuts	Does NOT Contain
Celery / Celeriac (and products thereof)	Does NOT Contain
Mustard (and products thereof)	Contains
Sesame Seeds and Sesame Seed Products	Does NOT Contain
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites (>10mg/kg)	Does NOT Contain
Lupin (and products thereof)	Does NOT Contain
Molluscs (and products thereof)	Does NOT Contain

Dietary Information

Halal Certified	No
Kosher Certified	No
Suitable for Vegan	No
Suitable for Vegetarian	Yes

Organic Certificate	No Organic certificate
Can any Ethical or Fairly traded claims be made?	SEDEX registered
Can any other sustainability claims be made for this product?	None
Does any other assurance scheme apply to this product?	Free Range

Preparation Suggestions

Is the product ready to eat?	To defrost: Place quiches directly onto a platter, cover and defrost in the refrigerator for 2 hours. Once defrosted they are ready to eat, do not refreeze. Defrosted refrigerated storage 6 hours.
Oven	To oven cook from frozen: Preheat oven 200°C 180°C Fan 400°F Gas Mark 6. Remove carton, film and plastic tray. Place quiches in their foils on a baking tray and cook for 12 minutes until thoroughly warmed through. Do not reheat

Packaging

Do you have any packaging environmental claims?	No environmental packaging claim
---	----------------------------------